Fixed High-Frequency Inductors
Type SDR1006 (SMD Power Chokes)
1. Scope
This specification applies to SMD type choke coil
SDR1006 produced by KOA Speer Electronics, Inc.
2. Dimensions
Item Materials
(1) Core: Ferrite dr. core

PAGE 1 OF 4
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be in the following form:
Size ToleranceNominal
Inductance
1006 K: ±10%
M: ±20%
100: 10µH
101: 100µH
1006 M100
Packaging
TEB: 13" Embossed Plastic
(1006: 800 pieces/reel)
TEB
Termination
Material
T: Sn
(Other termination
styles available,
contact factory
for options)
TSDR
Type
B
AF
Magnet
Wire
Electrode Ceramic
Substrate
A B F (typ.)
Dimensions inches (mm)
.374±.012
(9.5±0.3)
.217±.012
(5.5±0.3)
.114
(2.9)1006
Size
5. PCB Pattern
B
A
C
A B C
Dimensions inches (mm)
.39
(10.0)
.11
(2.8)
.39
(10.0)1006
Size
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
8. Rating
6. Test Condition
Unless otherwise specified, the test shall be performed at the temperature of 15 ~ 35°C
and the humidity of 25 ~ 85% specified in JIS-C-5001. If there is any question about the results,
the test shall be performed at the temperature of 20 ± 2 °C and the humidity of 65 ± 5%. If there
is any question about measurement of absolute, the inductance shall be measured by LCR-meter
without using its jig.
7. Symbol of Nominal Inductance & Tolerance
(A) When we indicate the nominal inductance by numerals, the unit shall be “µH” and indicated by
3 numerals. The first 2-digits mean significant figures and the last digit means numbers of “ZERO”.
The decimal points shall be indicated by “R”, which are all significant figures.
Example: 1R0. . . . . . . . . 1µH 100 . . . . . . . . 10µH 470. . . . . . . . . 47µH
101 . . . . . . . 100µH 221 . . . . . . . 220µH 820. . . . . . . . 820µH
(B) The tolerance of nominal inductance shall be K (± 10%), M (± 20%), Y (± 15%),
which will be indicated after figures of inductance.
SS-202 R5
Bolivar Drive  � P.O. Box 547  � Bradford, PA 16701  � USA  � 814-362-5536  � Fax 814-362-8883  � www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 2 OF 4
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.